Bains, Harry LBR:EX

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Friday, March 30, 2018 1:23 PM
Zimmerman, Emily LBR:EX

Fwd: Follow up email regarding worksafe bc

From: "Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX" <Trevor.Hughes@gov.bc.ca>

Date: March 30, 2018 at 12:44:26 PM PDT

To: "Bains, Harry LBR:EX" <Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca>, "Cooling, Karen LBR:EX"
<Karen.Cooling@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Re: Follow up email regarding worksafe be

Thanks. When his email came in, my advice was to have Emily review it with Nancy at

WorkSafeBC.

-------- Original message --------

From: "Bains, Harry LBR:EX" <Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca>

Date: 2018-03-30 12:26 PM (GMT-08:00)

To: "Cooling, Karen LBR:EX" <Karen.Cooling@gov.bc.ca>, "Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX"
<Trevor.Hughes@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Fwd: Follow up email regarding worksafe bc

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From:

5.22

Date: March 30, 2018 at 7:21:40 AM PDT
To: "harry.bains@gov.bc.ca" <harry.bains@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Follow up email regarding worksafe be

5.22
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Bains, Harry LBR:EX
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From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX
Sent: Friday, March 30, 2018 12:27 PM
To: Cooling, Karen LBR:EX; Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX
Subject: Fwd: Follow up email regarding worksafe bc

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From:$-22

Date: March 30, 2018 at 7:21:40 AM PDT

To: "harry.bains@gov.be.ca" <harry.bains@gov.be.ca>
Subject: Follow up email regarding worksafe bc

5.22
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Bains, Har! LBR:EX

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Sent: Monday, March 26, 2018 4:26 PM

To: Zimmerman, Emily LBR:EX

Subject: Fwd: Surrey Event -Minister Dix

Attachments: image001.png; ATT00001.htm; BC Government Event Invite - Tuesday March 27th

2018.doc; ATT00002.htm

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Hansen, Lucy HLTH:EX" <Lucy.Hansen@gov.bc.ca>

Date: March 26, 2018 at 3:01:46 PM PDT

To:"s. 17 >, "Begg.MLA, Garry LASS:EX"

<Garry.Begg. MLA@leg.bc.ca>, "Ralston.MLA, Bruce LASS:EX" <Bruce.Ralston.MLA@leg.bc.ca>, "Scott,
Samantha LASS:EX" <Samantha.Scott@leg.bc.ca>, "Scambler, Teresa LASS:EX"
<Teresa.Scambler@leg.bc.ca>, "Virk, Rajmeet LASS:EX" <Rajmeet.Virk@leg.bc.ca>, "Wall, Selina
LASS:EX" <Selina.Wall@leg.bc.ca>

Cc: "Bains, Harry LBR:EX" <Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca>, "Sims, Jinny CITZ:EX" +S-17

"Ralston, Bruce JTT:EX" <Bruce.Ralston@gov.bc.ca>, "Kahlon, Ravi PREM:EX" <Ravi.Kahlon @gov bc.ca>,
"Craik, Jason LASS:EX" <Jason.Craik@leg.bc.ca>, "Brar.MLA, Jagrup LASS:EX"

<Jagrup.Brar. MLA@leg.bc.ca>

Subject: Surrey Event -Minister Dix

Good Afternoon,

My understanding is that Jasmyn Singh Minister Dix’s Senior Ministerial Assistant has contacted your
MLA/ Constituency Offices regarding the event tomorrow- she has asked that the MLAs please arrive
for 9:30am as the event is at 10am.

Thank you
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Bains, Harry LBR:EX
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From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 7:52 PM
To: Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX
Subject: Fwd: Worksafe BC

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From:s"22

Date: March 22, 2018 at 6:09:38 PM PDT

To: "harry.bains@gov.be.ca" <harry.bains@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Worksafe BC

5.22

Page 5 of 19 LBR-2018-84230



5.22

Page 6 of 19 LBR-2018-84230



Bains, Har:! LBR:EX

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 4:56 PM

To: Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX
Subject: FW: Missing form and other missing information

-----Original Message-----

From: s.22

Sent: Thursday, March 15, 2018 2:48 PM

To: Newell, David WCAT:IN; Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX; Bains, Harry LBR:EX; Miles, Diana WCB:EX
Subject: Missing form and other missing information

Dear Mr. Newell Chair WCAT WCAT Board, Ms Miles CEO Worksafe Executive Team & board, Mr Hughes, Honourable
Minister Bains

5.22
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Bains, Harry LBR:EX

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 4:07 PM

To: Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX
Subject: Fwd: Occupational Health & Safety

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From:S-22
Date: March 13, 2018 at 2:30:28 PM PDT

To: Harry.Bains@gov.be.ca, Trevor.Hughes@gov.be.ca, >
5.22 .

Subject: Occupatio;s:l“ Health & Safety

22

Dear Honourable Harry Bains:

5.22
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Bains, Har! LBR:EX

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Sent: Friday, March 9, 2018 5:38 PM

To: Zimmerman, Emily LBR:EX; Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX
Subject: Fwd: March 9, 2018

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: S22 .
Date: March 9, 2018 at 2:45:26 PM PST
To: Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca

Subject: March 9, 2018

March 9, 2018

Attention: Honourable Harry Bains - Minister of Labour

5.22

1
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Bains, Har:! LBR:EX

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Sent: Thursday, March 8, 2018 9:24 PM

To: Elmore, Mable

Subject: Re: Legal Needs Assessment for Migrant Workers in BC
Thank you Mable

Sent from my iPhone

> On Mar 7, 2018, at 1:58 PM, Elmore, Mable s.17 > wrote:

>

> Hi Harry and Karen,

>

>

>

> Here's the report issued by the Migrant Workers Centre (formerly West Coast Domestic Workers Assn) today,
"Envisioning Justice for Migrant Workers: A Legal Needs Assessment" March 2018.
>

>

>

> The report contains a number of recommendations for improving access to justice for these precarious workers in BC.
>

>

>

> Let me know if you think we can support any of the recommendations.

>

>

>

> Thanks for your attention!

>

>

>

> Regards,

>

> mable

>

>

>

> <MWCReport-2018-03-05.pdf>
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Bains, Harry LBR:EX
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Subject: Fwd: 8:00 LFS CALL
Location: Dial:s-13.5.17 5-15,8.17 Jeremy to moderate
Start: Fri 2018-03-09 8:00 AM
End: Fri 2018-03-09 8:30 AM
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrence: (none)
Organizer: AEST Deputy Minister AEST:EX

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "AEST Deputy Minister AEST:EX" <AEST.DeputyMinister@gov.bc.ca>

Date: March 6, 2018 at 3:37:48 PM PST

To: "Higgs, Jeremy AEST:EX" <Jeremy.Higgs@gov.bc.ca>, "Baskerville, Shannon AEST:EX"
<Shannon.Baskerville@gov.bc.ca>, "Porter, Rodney GCPE:EX" <Rodney.Porter@gov.bc.ca>, "Giles, Alison
GCPE:EX" <Alison.Giles@gov.bc.ca>, "Aaron, Sage PREM:EX" <Sage.Aaron@gov.be.ca>, "Bains, Harry
LBR:EX" <Harry.Bains@gov.bec.ca>, "Cocco, Angelo JTT:EX" <Angelo.Cocco@gov.be.ca>, "Hannah, Matt
GCPE:EX" <Matt.Hannah(@gov.bc.ca>, "Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX" <Trevor.Hughes@gov.be.ca>, "Mark,
Melanie AEST:EX" <Melanie.Mark@gov.be.ca>, "Mihlar, Fazil JTT:EX" <Fazil.Mihlar@gov.bc.ca>,
"Ralston, Bruce JTT:EX" <Bruce.Ralston@ gov.bc.ca>, "Robb, Amanda JTT:EX"
<Amanda.Robb@gov.bc.ca>, "Sawchuk, Bindi AEST:EX" <Bindi.Sawchuk(@gov.bc.ca>, "Schollen, Tasha
GCPE:EX" <Tasha.Schollen@gov.bc.ca>, "Pope, Naomi AEST:EX" <Naomi.Pope@gov.be.ca>, "Wong,
Fanny AEST:EX" <Fanny.Wong@gov.bc.ca>, "Papadopoulos, James AEST:EX"
<James.Papadopoulos@gov.bc.ca>, "Fernandes, Jennifer GCPE:EX" <Jennifer.Fernandes@gov.be.ca>, "Little,
Christine JTT:EX" <Christine.Little@gov.bc.ca>, "Sali, Meghan JTT:EX" <Meghan.Sali@gov.bc.ca>, "Rzepa,
Christina AEST:EX" <Christina.Rzepa@gov.bc.ca>, "Wolsey, Ashley AEST:EX"
<Ashley.Wolsey@gov.bc.ca>, "Densmore, Brad GCPE:EX" <Brad.Densmore@gov.bc.ca>, "Paulson, Dave
GCPE:EX" <Dave.Paulson@gov.bc.ca>, "Jang, Monica JTT:EX" <Monica.Jang@gov.bc.ca>, "McColl, John-
Michael JTT:EX" <JohnMichael.McColl@gov.bc.ca>, "La Rose, Yael AEST:EX" <Yael.LaRose@gov.be.ca>
Subject: 8:00 LFS CALL

mime-attachme... ATT00001.htm
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Bains, Harry LBR:EX

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Thank you Trevor

Sent from my iPhone

Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Sunday, March 4, 2018 9:07 PM

Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX

Re: NO RESPONSE - NO ANSWERS- NOBODY MAKING DECISIONS

On Mar 3, 2018, at 1:16 PM, Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX <Trevor.Hughes@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Minister, | have indeed engaged in correspondence With$-22 over the years in

writing and by phone. | have today asked the Workers’ Advisers Office for an update on

the work they have been doing to assist s-22 —and | will report back to you.

| also asked them for an expert assessment of where they feel this file is in relation to
s.22

T.

From: s.22

Sent: Friday, March 2, 2018 9:01 PM

To: Minister, LBR LBR:EX; Redies.MLA, Tracy LASS:EX; Psiharis, Efstathia LASS:EX
Cc: Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX; Basi, Selena LBR:EX

Subject: NO RESPONSE - NO ANSWERS- NOBODY MAKING DECISIONS

Dear Minister Baines,

5.22
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Bains, Har! LBR:EX

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX
Sent: Sunday, March 4, 2018 10:03 AM
To: Cheevers, Michael LBR:EX

Hi Michael, did you get my message about time for Farm workers vigil?

Sent from my iPhone

17
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Bains, Harry LBR:EX

e e e

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX
Sent: Saturday, March 3, 2018 7:35 AM
To: Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX
Subject: Fwd: Review of disability management practices in BC businesses
Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From:® >

Date: March 2, 2018 at 2:02:36 PM PST
To: "Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca" <Harry.Bains/@gov.bc.ca>
Subject: Review of disability management practices in BC businesses

Hello Mr. Bains,
s.22
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CONFIDENTIAL: The contents of this document, including any
attachments, are confidential and may contain privileged information. If
you have received this in error, or if you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately and destroy without reading or
retaining any record of its contents.

The information in this e-mail is intended solely for the addressee(s) named, and is confidential. Any other distribution, disclosure or
copying is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please reply by e-mail to the sender and delete or

destroy all copies of this message.

Les renseignements contenus dans le présent message électronique sont confidentiels et concernent exclusivement le(s) destinataire(s)
désigné(s). 1l est strictement interdit de distribuer ou de copier ce message. Si vous avez recu ce message par erreur, veuillez répondre

par courriel a I'expéditeur et effacer ou détruire toutes les copies du présent message.
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